LAW OFFICES OF MARVIN BESHORE
130 State Street, P.O. Box 946
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0946

Telephone: (717) 236-0781 Marvin Beshore
Facsimile: (717) 236-0791 mbeshore@beshorelaw.com

March 28, 2014

Via E-Mail and Hand Delivery

Tim Moyer, Secretary

Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board
2301 North Cameron Street, Room 110
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Re:  Over-Price Premium Hearing — June 4, 2014 - GNEMMA testimony and exhibits
Dear Mr. Moyer:

For the June 4, 2014 continuation of the Over-Price Premium Hearing the following
persons will testify for GNEMMA:

John S. Stoner, CPA, CVA, of Reinsel Kuntz Lesher LLP will testify as an expert witness
in financial analysis and cost accounting;

Dean Ellinwood of Dairy Marketing Services, LLC, Syracuse, New York will testify as
an expert witness in raw milk marketing, procurement from producers, and sales to handlers;

Troye Cooper of Maryland & Virginia Milk Producers’ Cooperative Association, Inc.,
will testify as an expert witness in raw milk marketing, procurement from producers, and sales to
handlers.

Enclosed are the original and five (5) copies of GNEMMA Exhibits 1-8 and 10—17 which
include the prepared statements of the expert witnesses as well as all non-confidential exhibits
which accompany the testimony.

Under separate cover with the same number of copies, GNEMMA Exhibit 9

(#00001-000094) is provided pursuant to the Protective Order issued February 24, 2014, and is
being concurrently served upon the authorized parties as provided in the Order.
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For reference purposes, a list of the GNEMMA exhibits being served today, with a brief
description of each, is also enclosed.
Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,
Marvin Beshore

Enclosures
cc: Distributed per Interested Parties List
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Over-Price Premium Hearing
All Milk Marketing Areas
November 6, 2013
9:30 a.m.

Room 202, Agriculture Building
Interested Parties

Board Staff

Andrew L. Saylor, Esquire
PA Milk Marketing Board
2301 North Cameron Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408

Will accept service by email

Greater Northeast Milk Marketing Agency

Marvin Beshore, Esquire
130 State Street

PO Box 946

Harrisburg, PA 17108-0946

Dennis J. Schad
Land O’Lakes, Inc.
405 Park Drive
Carlisle, PA 17013

Dean Ellinwood

Dairy Marketing Services
PO Box 4844

Syracuse, NY 13221-4844

Troye Cooper

Fax:  (717) 705-2712
Tel:  (717) 787-4194

asaylor@pa.gov

Fax: (717) 236-0791
Tel: (717) 236-0781

Mbeshore@beshorelaw.com

Fax:  (717) 486-3730
Tel:  (717) 486-2276

djschad@landolakes.com

Dean.Ellinwood@DairyMarketingServices.com

Maryland & Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Inc.

1985 Isaac Newton Square West
Reston, VA 20190

Will accept service by email.

Pennsylvania Association of Milk Dealers

Wendy Yoviene, Esquire
Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver
1401 H Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

Amy E. Garber, Esquire

Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver
1401 H. Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

Will accept service by email

tcooper@mdvamilk.com

Fax:  (202) 336-5227
Tel:  (202) 326-5027

wyoviene@ober.com

Fax:  (202) 336-5242
Tel:  (202) 326-5041

aegarber@ober.com


mailto:wyoviene@thelenreid.com

Over-Price Premium Hearing
All Milk Marketing Areas
November 6, 2013
9:30 a.m.

Room 202, Agriculture Building
Interested Parties

Carl D Herbein, CPA
Herbein+Company, Inc
2763 Century Boulevard
Reading, PA 19610

Will accept service by email

Pennsylvania Farm Bureau

John J. Bell, Esquire
Pennsylvania Farm Bureau
510 S. 31* Street

P.O. Box 8736

Camp Hill, PA 17011-8736

Will accept service by email
Dean Foods Company

Charles M. English, Jr., Esquire
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Suite 800

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006

Will accept service by email
Pennsylvania Food Merchants Association

Kevin Lutkins, Esquire

PA Food Merchants Association
1029 Mumma Road

P O Box 870

Camp Hill, PA 17001-0870

Thomas Price., CPA
Herbein+Company, Inc.
2763 Century Boulevard
Reading, PA 19610

Will accept service by email

Fax:  (610) 378-0999

Tel: (610) 378-1175 x 121

cdherbein@herbein.com

Fax:  (717) 731-3575.
Tel:  (717) 731-3547

jjbell@pfb.com

Fax: (202) 973-4472
Tel: (202) 973-4272

chipenglish@dwt.com

Fax: (717) 731-5472
Tel: (717) 760-5903
klutkins@memoco.com

Fax:  (610) 378-0999
Tel:  (610) 378-1175

tjprice@herbein.com

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Agriculture

John H. Howard, Esquire

Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture
2301 North Cameron Street

Harrisburg, PA 17110

Will accept service by email

Fax:  (717) 787-1270
Tel:  (717) 787-8744

johoward@pa.gov
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